
4.0 A little bit of everything
6.18 "Golden Boomerang"
5.30 Dinner music
6.16 LONDON NEWS, followed by
"Listening Post’ and War Review

6.45 Variety
687 Station notices
7.0 The bandstand
7.30 "The Ojld-time The-ayter"
7.42 Spotlight Parade8.0 "Ernest Maitravers"
8.26 Light opera and musical comedy8.0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Three English dances
9.36 The Kentucky Minstrels
9.50 Hot Spot
10. 0 Close down

| Gl, Y es ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,&8.45 a.m. . LONDON NEWS
9.30 "Music While You Work"
10. 0 "Cooking By Gas: Recipes with
Honey, Treacie and Syrup." Talk by
Miss J. Ainge

10.20 Devotional Service
41. 0 for My Lady: Popular Instrumental
Combinations, Cortot + Thibaud
Casals

11.20 Musical Silhouettes
12. 0 Dunedin Community Sing, relayedfrom Strand Theatre (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Ceits

2.30 ‘Music While You Work"3.0 Afternoon Reverie
3.16 A.C.E. TALK: --- at Parties"3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. oO rr peace session (Big Brother)
6.45 Dinner music (6.145, LONDON
NEWS, followed by ‘ListeningPost" and War Review)

7. 0 State Placement Service announce
ments7.6 Local news ‘service

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Geraldo’s Orchestra,* Geraldoland "

7.38 "Dad and Dave"
7.81 "A Sentimentalist in Musiciland "
8.14 "One Good Deed a Day"
8.27 Big Bill Campbell and his Rocky
Mountain Rhythm,"The Call of the Canyon" .. Hill

8.30 ‘Team Work"
8.55 London Piano-Accordion Band,* Good-night, Good Luck. and CarryOt cabieacas bianco .. Mendelssohn8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel, with Commentary
9.25 Boyd Neel Siring Orchestra,* Fantasia on a Theme by Tallis"

Vaughan Williams
8.41 Westminster Singers, ‘
"QO Peaceful Night" ...,. German"The Stars by Day" .. ..Dimmick

9.47 Jeanne Gautier (violin),"Short Story" ...... Gershwin
*Mouvements Perpetuels "Poulenc-Heifetz

8.64 Decea Light Symphony Orchestra,"A Children’s Suite"? .... Ansell
10. 0 Dance music by Dick Colvin and
his Music

10.60 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

él Y ©) 1140 ke. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music8.0 For the Connoisseur
9. 0. "Homestead on the Rise"’
9.15 Dance music
9.45 Variety
10. 0 Soliloquy
10.30 Close down

GINS 24
INVERCARGILLE80 ke 441 m,

7. 0&845a.m. LONDON NEWS
41. 0 For My Lady: Popular Instrumenta)
pm ater ‘Cortot Thibaudasals

12. ne Lunch music (12.15 andp.m., LONDON NEWS
6. 0 session ("Golden Boome-
rang"616 Merry moments.

5.45
6. 0

6.15
6.45
7.30
7.45

8.30
8.57
9. 0
9.26
9.40
9.43
10. 0

Personalities on Parade: Billy
Mayerl (pianist)
Budget of Sport from the "Sports-man"
LONDON NEWS, followed by "Lis-
tening Post" and War ReviewAfter dinner music
Gardening Talk c

Introducing Beethoven’s Symphony
No. 5 in C Minor, Op. 67, Philhar-
monic Orchestra
Presenting for the first timeStation notices
Newsreel, with

CommentersTalk by C. C. Selby: ‘"' Bagpipes
and their Music"
"Rhapsody in Blue,’ by Paul
Whiteman’s Orchestra
"Search for a Playwright"
Close down

These programmes are correct as we to
press. Any last-minute alterations be
announced over the air.
All programmes in this issue are copyright
to The Listener, and may not be reprinted
} without permission, /

FRIDAY July
24

| yd B AUCKLAND1070 kc, 280 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"8.0 Aunt Daisy
8.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle Tom)
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Lorna Doone
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter
10.45 Home Sweet Home

11.30 The Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London2.0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.30 Home Service session (Gran)
4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session
5. 0 Molly and her Friends
5.37 Pioneers of Progress
5.45 Uncle Tom and the Merrymakers
6.15 News from London
7.15 The Dead Certainty
7.30 Bert Howell presents-
8. 0 Headline News, followed byChuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Listeners’ Digest
8. 0 Mighty Moments
9.15 Doctor ‘Mac
10. 0 Sports session (Bill Meredith)
10.30 Variety
11. 0 News from London42. 0 Close down

WELLENGTON
£430. k -c. 2265 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 845 a.m. News from London8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
8. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR: "?
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Housewives’ Jackpot
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter
10.45 Home Sweet Home
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& 1.15 p.m. News from London

&

The Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)|
Mid-day Melody Menu
The Count of Monte Cristo
In rhythmic tempo
Home Service session (Mary Anne)
Variety
Headline News, followed by the
Health and Beauty sessionChildren’s session
News from London
The Dead CertaintyBert Howell presents-
Headline News, followed by
Chuckles with Jerry ,

Easy AcesThe Diggers" session
Mighty Moments
Doctor Mac fs

New recordingsPreview .of the week-end sport
Commentary, followed by. Newsfrom London
C'-se down

CHRISTCHURCH
£430 kc. 240 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m ‘News from London

11. 0
11.30
12. 0
12.15 p.m. &1.15 News from London

Fashion’s Fancies
Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
Aunt Daisy
Morning reflections
THE FEATURE HOUR:
16. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Piano parade
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter10.45 Home Sweet Home
Morning musicale
The Shopping Reporter
The Luncheon session

2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.30 The Home Service session
3.30 The Enemy Within
4.30 diine News from London, fol«
lowed by Health and Beauty ses-sion

5. 0 The Children’s session5.15 Ace entertainment
5.45 Music for the early evening
6. 0 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
6.15 News from London
6.30 Hymns at eventide
6.45 Evergreen of melody7. O Sports preview Toff’’)
"The Dead Certainty" starts at $ZB

to-night.

7.16 The fee Certainty (first broad-cast ‘:
7.30 Bert Howell presents-
7.45 The Sports Quiz
8. 0 Headline News, followed by
Chuckles with Jerry

8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans
9. 0 Mighty Moments
9.15 Doctor Mac
9.30 The Variety Hou
10.30 ‘The Toff’: Racing Reporter
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

AZB iets1286-4: ¢. 234m.

= 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News from London30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim". O Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Radio Sunshine
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter10.46 Home Sweet Home

11.30
snoperee Reporter

(Jessie)
412. 0 Lunch hour tunesa15 p.m. &1.15 News from London0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.30 Home Service session (Joyce)
3.30 Rita entertains
4.30 .Headline News, followed by The
Health and Beauty sessionThe Children’s session
News from London
Bottle Castile
Bert Howell presents-
Preview of the week-end sport
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy AcesThe Sunbeams’ Cameo
Mighty MomentsDoctor Mac
The Radio Merry-go-Round
The racing preview
The News from London
Close down
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6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News from London8.30 Health Tatk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings
5.45 p.m. Early evening music6.15 News from London
6.45 The Marton session
7.16 Bottle Castie
7.30 New recordings
8. 0 Headline News, followed by
Chuckles with Jerry

8.15 Easy Aces8.30 Records from far and near
9. 0 Mighty moments
9.15 Doctor Mac
9.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart9.40 Preview ofthe week-end sport
10. Q Close down

Moale
IS A W0Man'$
BU$ |nE$$++
WHEN you listen to WatNewsyouthink;"How canI helpmore?" You feel apolo-getic because you are only a
woman,buthave you forgottenthatmorale is 8 woman8 busi:
ness now more than ever. A
woman 8 beauty stands for
courage; serenity, 8 gallantheart; the things men need SO
desperately these days: It is a
woman's way of saying "WeFwon't be beaten:
Inserted by the makers 0f

Mowerey_5
personalizedMAKEUP
For your personal Cosmetic-Blend chart,clip this advertisement and post to themanufacturers
WILFRID OWEN LTD. Christchurch:LJ.4>

JOHNSON'SRADIOCOLLEGE
(Now under management 01 McKenzie' 8
Engineering Academy)

Quallfy for your Radio Servicean '9
Exam. or CommerclalRadio Operator
Examn. by Johnson's up to date Cor
respondence Course: Success guaranteed Pay a8 You learn: Write Or' callfor full particulars
23 Aitken Street Wellington
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